AGENDA HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE REGORGANIZATION MEETING

January 2, 2024 at 5:00 p.m.

St	tart Time:					
ac OI	dvertised by a notice to	The Daily Journal on January	Public Meetings Act' this meeting was duly 11, 2023 as well as the South Jersey Times nicipal Office bulletin board as of January			
•	Flag Salute Invocation by Pastor	r Strope				
•	Oaths of Office:	Kelsey Bayzick Jeff Shimp				
•	Roll Call: Robin Freit	ag, Tom Tedesco, Kelsey Bay	zick and David Miller			
•	Nominations:					
	Nomination for Mayo	r				
	Nomination for Vice N	Nomination for Vice Mayor				
	Oaths of Office admir	nistered for Mayor and Vice M	ayor			
•	Introduction of Sher	iff Michel Donato				
th Co	e record, and in five	(5) minutes or less briefly ship Committee will allow f	and the municipality in which you live for state your comments to the Township or a total of 30 minutes for all public			
	Motion to Open to Motion by:		Voice Vote:			
	Motion to Close P					
	Motion by:	Second by:	Voice Vote			

RESOLUTIONS (Consent Agenda):

All Resolutions are Read by Title Only. No discussion or question of any Resolution permitted. A committeeperson may pull an individual resolution to discuss or question if requested.

#2024-01	Resolution Establishing 2024 Meeting Dates and Official Newspapers
#2024-02	Resolution Establishing 2024 Holiday Schedule
#2024-03	Resolution Establishing a Cash Management Plan
#2024-04	Resolution Adopting the 2024 Temporary Budget
#2024-05	Resolution Establishing Depositories and Change Funds
#2024-06	Resolution Authorizing Petty Cash Funds for 2024
#2024-07	Resolution Establishing 2024 Municipal Employee Appointments
#2024-08	Resolution Establishing Roberts Rules of Order
#2024-09	Resolution Establishing 2024 Municipal Fees
#2024-10	Resolution Establishing Interest Rate for Non-Payment of Taxes
#2024-11	Resolution Authorizing the Cancellation of Property Tax and Sewer
	Overpayments or Delinquent Amounts +/- \$10.00
#2024-12	Resolution Authorizing Recycling Tonnage Grant Application and Recycling
	Coordinator
#2024-13	Resolution Appointing a Public Agency Compliance Officer
#2024-14	Resolution Approving Membership in the Cumberland Development
	Corporation
#2024-15	Resolution Awarding Contract to South Jersey Animal Shelter for
	Professional Services for Animal Shelter for 2024
#2024-16	Resolution Appointing Ford-Scott Associates, LLC as Auditor and Awarding
	Agreement for the year 2024
#2024-17	Resolution Awarding Contract for Professional Services to Surenian, Edwards
	& Nolan, LLC as Affordable Housing Attorneys
#2024-18	Resolution Awarding Contract for Professional Services to Clarke Caton
	Hintz, PC as Planning Consultant
#2024-19	Resolution Awarding Contract for Professional Services to Countywide
	Animal Care and Control, LLC as an Animal Control Officer

#2024-20	Resolution Awardi PC as Bond Counse	_	essional Services to Archer & Greiner,			
#2024-21		Resolution Awarding Contract for Professional Services to Phoenix Advisors as Disclosure Agent				
#2024-22	Resolution Awardi	Resolution Awarding Contract for Professional Services to Scheule Planning				
	Solutions, LLC as P	Planning Consultant				
#2024-23	Resolution Awarding Contract for Professional Services to the Ritter Law					
	Firm, LLC as Township Solicitor					
#2024-24	Resolution Awarding Contract to Hardenbergh Insurance Group as Risk					
	Management Consultant					
	otion to Approve the a		Resolutions as read by Title Only: Voice Vote:			
RESOLUTIO	ONS FOR DISCUSSION	<u>N</u> :				
#2024-25	Resolution Awardi Broadband Expans Discussion Motion / Second / N	ion	on Ventures as Consultant for			
#2024-26	Resolution Awardi Solicitor Discussion Motion / Second / V		essional Services Land Use Board			
	ne Order: Sub-Comr and approval of Sub-C		ts for 2023 (Changes/Additions may be made):			
Fin Pu Se Pu Se Ins Ecc	rsonnel: nance: blic Works: nior Center: blic Safety/Fire: wer: surance: conomic Development: coadband:	Kelsey Bayzick, David Robin Freitag, Kelsey Tom Tedesco, Jeff Sh Robin Freitag, Kelsey Tom Tedesco, David Tom Tedesco, Jeff Sh Tom Tedesco, Kelsey Robin Freitag, Tom T Tom Tedesco	Bayzick imp Bayzick Miller imp Bayzick			
	otion to Approve the a		Voice Vote:			

Mayoral Appointments: Land Use Board: Kyle Johnson Agricultural Advisory Board: Joe Zirkle

MOTION TO ADJOURN:

End

Motion by	Second by	Voice Vote:	
Time:			

Next Meeting Date: January 25, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

John Hitchner, Administrator Jeannette Pace, Acting Municipal Clerk cc: Twp. Committee Ritter Law Firm Township Bulletin Board

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE